Waiting for 2021-22 Dates from the State

Suyey-9-20/21
Data Timeline for TERMS

Friday, December 3" INITIAL Transmission
Friday, December 11" Batch Transmission
Tuesday, January 7, 2021 Batch Transmission
Friday, January 15, 2021 Final Transmission
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Waitini for thr 2021-22 dates from the State

Survey-6-
Data Timeline for TERMS

INITIAL Friday, August 21st
INITIAL Friday, September 4" (DNE REMOVED 9/3)
BATCH Friday, September 11th
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Wating for the dates from the state.

INITIAL

BATCH

BATCH

BATCH

BATCH

Supyey-8 20/21
Data Timeline for PMRN

Thursday, August 27th

Thursday, September 3rd
Thursday, September 10™
Thursday, September 17

Thursday, September 24" (FINAL)
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Survey 1 21/22
Survey Week: July 12-16, 2021

Data Timeline from TERMS

Thursday, July 22nd

Thursday, July 29th

Initial Transmission to State

Batch Transmission

End of State Processing Window

Thursday, August 5%
Thursday, August 12%

Friday, August 20
Friday, August 271
Thursday, September 2nd
Thursday, September 9t
Thursday, September 16%

Thursday, September 23rd

Thursday, September 301"
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Batch Transmission
Batch Transmission

Batch Transmission

Batch Transmission

Batch Transmission

Batch Transmission

Batch Transmission

Batch Transmission

Final Batch Transmission




Data Timeline for TERMS/External

Survey 2 21/22

C13 Updates/Budget Office

Data Collected

C13 Updated

Starting August 2nd through October 8%

11 Day Count: October 1st — October 15™

Survey Week: October 11" — 15t

Class Size Trial Run

FTP To State

Not Available at State as of 4/29/21

Preliminaries
1% Local TE’s Reports
2" Local TE’s Reports
3" Local TE’s Reports
4" Local TE’s Reports
5" Local TE’s Reports
6" Local TE’s Reports
7" Local TE’s Reports

External Batch Update

Data Collected

Friday, August 27th
Friday, September 3'
Friday, September 10™
Friday, September 17"
Friday, September 24
Friday, October 1st
Friday, October 8™

Data Collected

Initial Transmission

External Batch Updates
External Batch Updates
External Batch Updates

Friday, October 15™
Friday, October 22nd
Friday, October 29th
Wednesday, November 3™

Reports in Opstispool

Reports in Optispool
Monday, August 30tht
Tuesday, September 6™

Monday, September 13"
Monday, September 20
Tuesday, September 27
Monday, October 4"

Monday, October 11th

Reports in Optispool

Monday, October 18th
Monday, October 25"
Monday, November 1%
Thursday, November 4th

FTE Nulled and Survey frozen for approximately two weeks. At this point schools should
refer to bulletins for directives. External will be closed to schools for the remainder of the
Survey. Batch transmission every Friday up tp December 15

Friday, December 15th Final Amendment
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|& T State Reporting Area

Survey 2 21/22
C13 Updates/Budget Office

Data Collected C13 Updated

Starting Monday, August 2nd thru Friday, October 15™
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11 Day Count: January 28" - February 11
Survey Week: February 7 — 11%

Survey 3 21/22
Data Timeline for TERMS
Class Size Trial Run FTP To State Reports in Opstispool
Preliminaries Data Collected Reports in Optispool
1st Local TE’s Reports Friday, January 7" Monday, January 10%"
2" Local TE’s Reports Friday, January 14" Tuesday, January 18"
3" Local TE’s Reports Friday, January 21st Monday, January 24"
4" Local TE’s Reports Friday, January 28" Monday, January 31st

(Report are placed in Optispool when they become available at State)

External Batch Updates Data Collected Reports in Opti-spool
External Batch Updates Friday, February 18% Tuesday, February 22"
External Batch Updates Friday, February 25t Monday, February 28th
External Batch Updates Friday, March 4™ Once Available at State

FTE Nulled and Survey frozen for approximately one week. At this point schools should
refer to bulletins for directives. External will be closed to schools for the remainder of the
Survey.

Thursday, April 15 Final Amendment
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Survey 3 21/22
C13 Update/Budget Updates

Start Monday, January 7" thru Friday, February 11%
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Survey 5 20/21
Data Timeline for TERMS

Thursday, June 17" Latoya, Post Initial files for DEMO/ELL
(Do Not Extract)

Friday, July 23"
Saturday, July 31st

Monday, August 2nd

Thursday, August 5th
Thursday, August 12th

Friday, August 20"

End of State Processing Window

Friday, August 27th

Friday, September 3rd
Friday, September 10™
Friday, September 17

Friday, September 24th
Friday, October 1st
Friday, October 8™
Friday, October 15th

Thursday,, October 21st

Friday, October 29t
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Initial Transmission
Fall Rollover

Intial Transmission (Prior School,
End of Year, and Transcripts)

Batch Transmission
Batch Transmission

Batch Transmission

Batch Transmission
Batch Transmission
Batch Transmission
Batch Transmission

Batch Transmission
Batch Transmission
Batch Transmission

Batch Transmission
Batch Transmission

Final Batch Transmission




Survey 4 20/21
Survey Week: June 14 — 18, 2021

Data Timeline for TERMS

Thursday, July 1st Initial Transmission to State
Thursday, July 8th Batch Transmission
Thursday, July 15™ Batch Transmission
Thursday, July 22nd Batch Transmission
Thursday, July 29th Batch Transmission
Thursday, August 5 Batch Transmission
Thursday, August 12t Final Amendment
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